SOMERSWORTH, NEW HAMPSHIRE

City of Somersworth One Government Way Somersworth, NH 03878



City Hall 603.692.4262 www.somersworthnh.gov

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Somersworth Planning Board will hold a workshop meeting on <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>October</u> <u>18</u>, <u>2023 at 5:30 p.m.</u> in the Council Chambers at City Hall, One Government Way, One Government Way., The agenda is as follows:

1) <u>PUBLIC MEETING</u>

A) Review and discuss proposed 2025-2030 Capital Improvement Plan.

Public who are hearing impaired or require other special arrangements, please contact the Planning Office at City Hall (692-9519) one-week prior to the meeting for assistance. TDD Access: call Relay NH at 711.

Date Posted: October 6, 2023

Posted By: Anna Stockman, Planning Secretary

Posted At: City Hall

Library

Website: <u>www.somersworthnh.gov</u>